

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.M. P . N o. 1 7 6 4 8 / 2 0 0 8 In C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O.3 6 4 O F 2 0 0 5

MANI RAM

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

STA T E O F U.P.

Respondent(s)

[Appln(s) for bail][With office report]

Date: 18 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R
[In Chamber]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Salma n Khur shid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv. for
M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P r a mod Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv. for
Mr. Gunna m Venk ateswa r a Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties

and keeping in mind the fact that the appellant's prayer for bail has been
rejected on an earlier occasion, in the circumsta nces mentioned

in paragraph 1 3 of the present application, let the appellant be released on
tempora ry bail for a period of three weeks with effect from 2 5 th

ember 2 0 0 8 in connection with the marri age of his daughter, on such conditions
as may be required to secure the presence of the appellant thereafter.

At the end of the period of three weeks, the appellant shall surrender for the
purpose of serving out the remaining part of the sentence.

Application for bail stands disposed of accordingly.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master